As consideration for the performance of the duties and meeting the qualifications 

established by this Contract, the Board agrees that the Middle/Senior High School 

Principal shall receive the following: 

4.1. Salary. 

The Middle/Senior High School Principal will be paid one-hundred six 

thousand dollars ($106,000.00) ("Base Salary") for the 2024-2025 school year. 

In addition, beginning July 1, 2024, and each school year thereafter through the 

terms of this Contract, the Board agrees if the Principal is evaluated as either 

effective or highly effective using the corporation's evaluation criteria for the 

previous school year, he shall receive a base salary of one hundred ten thousand 

dollars ($110,000.00) for the 2025-2026 school year. The Principal shall be paid 

in equal installments on a schedule fixed for all employees of the Board. 

4.2.   Sick Leave. 

The Middle/Senior High School Principal shall have ten (10) days of 

personal illness leave or illness of a family member for the 2024-2025 school